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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 48,217,600

 14,159,050

 912,000

 68,500

 0

 0

 18,041

 70,043

 49,147,641

 14,297,593

Class H
       Total Large

   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export

     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff

   Chewing Tobacco

   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 2,560,584,760
 170,369,600

 83,412,000
 2,248,619

 2,816,614,979
 0

 25,882,970,200
 0

 91,196,593

 7,804,399
 2,920,044
 1,727,151

 660,922

 28,180,131,351

 0

 145,481,913

 742,667,608

 8,023,890

 2,531,448

 1,874,166

 733,368

 721,300,051
 1,298,961
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 2,542,203,000
 157,971,600

 89,664,000
 2,102,241

 2,791,940,841
 0

 26,030,921,393
 0

 118,427,115

 7,890,204

 2,617,017
 1,507,261

 586,730

 25,749,505,797

 0

 175,567,863

 716,142,498

 7,839,714

 2,364,677

 1,687,689

 626,793

 712,495,335
 1,365,648

 52,845,300

 8,943,850

 160,000

 2,282,440

 0

 0

 13,840

 71,440

 53,019,140

 11,297,730

 105,722,800

 7,310,550

 566,000

 5,759,060

 0

 0

 2,122

 37,554

 106,290,922

 13,107,164

 4,380,151,000
 170,094,000

 42,840,000
 4,693,750

 4,597,778,750
 0

 30,293,330,803
 0

 446,339,110

 8,988,090
 3,136,607

 269,157
 1,645,638

 33,252,467,349

 0

 479,844,001

 402,427,720

 7,297,192

 2,881,371

 304,345

 1,700,004

 192,129,412

 245,402,905

 19,716,107,460
 1,236,736,000

 565,653,080
 21,255,527

 21,539,752,067
 0

 208,252,618,610
 0

 1,817,309,610

 62,278,805
 21,024,285

 5,967,205
 9,353,992

 234,222,579,022

 0

 2,257,489,278

 5,218,034,975

 62,145,888

 20,565,842

 6,541,354

 9,139,478

 3,948,544,599
 999,352,519

 503,559,630

 54,718,510

 6,774,000

 18,289,340

 40

 40

 219,723

 609,666

 510,553,393

 73,617,556

 41,198,393,260
 1,409,030,000

 228,835,000
 37,488,738

 42,873,746,998
 0

 225,994,525,616
 0

 3,592,168,194

 63,263,176
 22,741,858

 2,147,496
 13,328,145

 271,206,387,171

 0

 4,229,176,119

 3,293,937,587

 63,001,964

 22,584,730

 2,492,793

 13,367,478

 1,306,698,910
 1,930,294,009

 558,254,084

 55,907,100

 23,741,500

 37,983,290

 0

 0

 38,700

 502,004

 582,034,284

 94,392,394

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative 
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:  

 722,599,012  713,860,983  437,532,317  4,947,897,118  3,236,992,919
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 9,839

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 708,039,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 106,469,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 43,803,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,  
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 139,491

   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 7,905,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 23,863   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  150,272,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 33,960

 1,061

 300

 0

 0

 70,767

 5,349
 830

 587

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 35,561,291,858
 0

 257,478,705
 471,979,047

 2,715,952
 1,441,561

 415,304
 4,088,463

 13,661

 0

 0

 0

 77,395

 0

 676

 295

 7,963

 699,700,000

 145,909,000

 47,230,000

 167,029

 7,396,000

 24,727

 193,139,000

 29,218

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 34,796,168,244
 0

 256,112,291
 451,758,425

 2,720,529
 1,062,580

 563,395
 4,230,070

 150,681

 6,639,019,000

 725,705,000

 332,326,000

 1,247,635

 162,354,000

 188,692

 1,058,031,000

 495,996

 197,735

 2,206

 2,748

 2

 659,483

 34,536

 8,826

 4,338

 3,430

 30

 243

 0

 84,850

 4,455
 1,732

 988

 25,878

 853,943,000

 39,174,000

 44,461,000

 135,053

 31,756,000

 16,173

 83,635,000

 84,807

 240,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 35,451,271,104
 0

 390,544,932
 279,543,354

 2,584,482
 1,540,762

 236,464
 524,873

 250,408

 288

 5,607

 2

 738,746

 38,007
 9,809

 5,756

 242,415

 7,925,310,000

 360,167,000

 316,533,000

 1,480,394

 260,505,000

 140,974

 676,700,000

 924,283

 26,478
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


