

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

14-OCT-2009

TTB S 5210-08-2009

Page: 1 of 2

Reporting Period: August 2009

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	28,180,131,351	25,749,505,797	33,252,467,349	234,222,579,022	271,206,387,171
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	145,481,913	175,567,863	479,844,001	2,257,489,278	4,229,176,119
Cigars - Large	742,667,608	716,142,498	402,427,720	5,218,034,975	3,293,937,587
Snuff	8,023,890	7,839,714	7,297,192	62,145,888	63,001,964
Chewing Tobacco	2,531,448	2,364,677	2,881,371	20,565,842	22,584,730
Pipe Tobacco	1,874,166	1,687,689	304,345	6,541,354	2,492,793
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	733,368	626,793	1,700,004	9,139,478	13,367,478
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	25,882,970,200	26,030,921,393	30,293,330,803	208,252,618,610	225,994,525,616
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	91,196,593	118,427,115	446,339,110	1,817,309,610	3,592,168,194
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	721,300,051	712,495,335	192,129,412	3,948,544,599	1,306,698,910
Class H	1,298,961	1,365,648	245,402,905	999,352,519	1,930,294,009
Total Large	722,599,012	713,860,983	437,532,317	4,947,897,118	3,236,992,919
Snuff	7,804,399	7,890,204	8,988,090	62,278,805	63,263,176
Chewing Tobacco	2,920,044	2,617,017	3,136,607	21,024,285	22,741,858
Pipe Tobacco	1,727,151	1,507,261	269,157	5,967,205	2,147,496
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	660,922	586,730	1,645,638	9,353,992	13,328,145
Small - Export	2,560,584,760	2,542,203,000	4,380,151,000	19,716,107,460	41,198,393,260
Transfer to Export Warehouses	170,369,600	157,971,600	170,094,000	1,236,736,000	1,409,030,000
Use of the U.S.	83,412,000	89,664,000	42,840,000	565,653,080	228,835,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,248,619	2,102,241	4,693,750	21,255,527	37,488,738
Total Small	2,816,614,979	2,791,940,841	4,597,778,750	21,539,752,067	42,873,746,998
Large	0	0	0	U	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	48,217,600	52,845,300	105,722,800	503,559,630	558,254,084
Transfer to Export Warehouses	912,000	160,000	566,000	6,774,000	23,741,500
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	40	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	18,041	13,840	2,122	219,723	38,700
Total Small	49,147,641	53,019,140	106,290,922	510,553,393	582,034,284
Large - Export	14,159,050	8,943,850	7,310,550	54,718,510	55,907,100
Transfer to Export Warehouses	68,500	2,282,440	5,759,060	18,289,340	37,983,290
Use of the U.S.	0	71 110	27.554	40	502,004
Personal Consumption/Experimental	70,043	71,440	37,554 13,107,164	609,666	94,392,394
Total Large	14,297,593	11,297,730	13,107,104	73,617,556	0-7,002,004

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	77,395	70,767	84,850	659,483	738,746
Other	676	830	1,732	8,826	9,809
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	0	5,349	4,455	34,536	38,007
Other	295	587	988	4,338	5,756
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco				,	,
Export and To Export Warehouses	13,661	1,061	3,430	197,735	250,408
Other	0	300	30	2,206	288
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco				,	
Export and To Export Warehouses	0	0	243	2,748	5,607
Other	0	0	0	2,1.0	2
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	699,700,000	708,039,000	853,943,000	6,639,019,000	7,925,310,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	7,396,000	7,905,000	31,756,000	162,354,000	260,505,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	145,909,000	106,469,000	39,174,000	725,705,000	360,167,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	47,230,000	43,803,000	44,461,000	332,326,000	316,533,000
Total Large	193,139,000	150,272,000	83,635,000	1,058,031,000	676,700,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	24,727	23,863	16,173	188,692	140,974
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	7,963	9,839	25,878	150,681	242,415
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	167,029	139,491	135,053	1,247,635	1,480,394
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	29,218	33,960	84,807	495,996	924,283
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	0	240,219	26,478
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	34,796,168,244	35,561,291,858	35,451,271,104		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	256,112,291	257,478,705	390,544,932		
Cigars - Large	451,758,425	471,979,047	279,543,354		
Snuff	2,720,529	2,715,952	2,584,482		
Chewing Tobacco	1,062,580	1,441,561	1,540,762		
Pipe Tobacco	563,395	415,304	236,464		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

4,230,070

4,088,463

524,873

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco